
          

  STUDY PLAN 

   Faculty Shari'ah 

Ph.D in (Islamic Jurisdiction and Legislative Policy) 
 

First: General Rules and Conditions: 

1.  This plan conforms to the valid regulations of the programs of graduate studies. 

2. Specialties of admission: 

- The First Priority: MA in Islamic Jurisdiction.  

- The Second Priority: MA in Jurisprudence and its Foundations.  

- The Third Priority: MA in Legislative Policy or MA Law.  

- The Fourth Priority: Provided that the Bachelor degree is in jurisprudrnce and its foundations 

or in general Shari’ah.  

3. Admission Policies: The First Policy. 

 

Second: Special Conditions:  

- The student should have gained a B.A degree as required for applying for Master program. 

 

Third: The Study Plan: Studying (54) Credit Hours as Follows: 

1. Obligatory Courses: (21 Credit. Hours.) 

Course No. Course Title Credit hrs.  Theory Prac Prerequisite 

0402954 Theory of the Lawsuit 3 3 - - 

0402963 A Specialized Study in Dismissal of Lawsuit 3 3 - - 

0402974 Administrative System in Islam 3 3 - - 

0402976 Islamic Shariah and the General International Law 3 3 - - 

0402977 Research Methodologies in Islamic Gurisdiction and 

Legislative Policy 

3 3 
- - 

0432950 Legislative Policy and its applications  3 3 - - 

0432960 The Juridical Verdicts and the Appeal Thereof 3 3 - - 

2. Elective Courses: Studying (15 Cr. H.) From the Following: 

Course No. Course Title Credit hrs.  Theory Prac. Prerequisite 

0402941 Endowment Rules  3 3 - - 

0402980 Financial Policy in Islam and its applications 3 3 - - 

0402964 Verdicts Execution between Jurisprudence and Law 3 3 - - 

0402967 Human Rights in Islam 3 3 - - 

0402968 Arbitration in Islamic Law 3 3 - - 

0402970 The General Theory in Penalties in Islamic 

Jurisprudence 

3 3 
- - 

0402975 Political System in Islam 3 3 - - 

0402978 The Civil State in Islam 3 3 - - 

0402979 Legal Policy Towards the others and its applications 3 3 - - 

0442930 Corporation in Islamic Jurisprudence 3 3 - - 

0442940 Principle Methodologies in Making Decision by 

Personal Reasoning 

3 3 
- - 

3. Pass the qualifying exam: (0402998). 

4. Thesis: (18) Credit Hours# (0402999). 
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0402941 Endowment Rules                                                           (3 credit hours) 

 

0402954 Theory of  the Lawsuit                    (3 credit hours) 

0402963 A Specialized Study in Dismissal of Lawsuit                   (3 credit hours) 

 

0402964 Verdicts Execution between Jurispudence and Law                (3 credit hours) 

0402967 Human Rights in Islam                                (3 credit hours) 

 

 



0402968 Arbitration In Islamic Law                    (3 credit hours) 

0402970       The General Theory in Penalties in Islamic Jurisprudenc         (3 credit hours) 

 

0402974 Administrative System in Islam                      (3 credit hours) 

 

0402975 Political System in Islam                                  (3 credit hours) 

 

0402976 Islamic Shariah and the General International Law                  (3 credit hours) 



 

0402977 Research Methodologies in Islamic Gurisdiction and Legislative Policy 

                        (3 credit hours) 

 

0402978 The Civil State in Islam                                                     (3 credit hours) 

0402979 Legal Policy Towards the Others  and its applications           (3 credit hours) 

 

0402980 Financial Policy in Islam  and its applications                      (3 credit hours) 

 

0432950 Legislative Policy and its applications                                               (3 credit hours) 



0432960 The Juridical Verdicts and the Appeal Thereof                    (3 credit hours) 

0442930 Corporation in Islamic Jurisprudence        (3 credit hours) 

 

0442940    Principle Methodologies in Making Decision by Personal Reasoning              

        (3credit hours) 

 

 


